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Number

Project Name & Description

Score
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Total Project
Cost

Project Sponsor

1201

Unified Telecommunication System Project at Schuyler
County upgrade and
enhance the primary core telecommunication system to
invoke unified communications within the Schuyler Hospital
main campus and all affiliated satellite facilities via
installation and implementation of new technology
communication equipment.

75

$150,000

$223,726

$373,726

Schuyler Hospital
Inc.

1210

Route 21 Sewer Extension

The City of Hornell intends to extend sewer services to
connect businesses (including a shopping plaza) in the
western part of the city.

75

$150,000

$411,689

$561,689

City of Hornell

1203

Seneca Lake/Seneca Canal Waterfront Development Plan
This project is to further refine pre-development of key
elements of the Watkins Glen Lakefront Management and
Development Strategy.

7

$15,000

$15,000

$30,000

Schuyler County
Partnership for
Economic
Development

1206

Village Square Wastewater Planning Project

examine the practicality of developing a wastewater
collection and treatment system to serve the core business
district, recommend the most appropriate long term solution,
address environmental review issues and develop a project
financing plan.

71

$6,100

$6,100

$12,200

Village of
Hammondsport

1208

Digital W/S Infrastructure and Mapping Accessibility
Project: Phase | digitize water and
sewer infrastructure maps for Steuben County. In addition,
this project will collect existing data on infrastructure and
zoning and make all accessible for download through STC'’s
regional data warehouse and viewable through STC’s GIS
viewer

71

$22,500

$22,500

$45,000

STCRPDB

1202

Town of Campbell Water District #3
Construction of new water main to serve the Town of
Campbell Water District #3.

65

$150,000

$1,169,388

$1,319,388

Town of
Campbell

1204

Business Park Shovel Ready Status

Using the final recommendations of the 2010-11 Site
Selection Evaluation and Concept Site Master Plan which
ranked the five (5) sites along the I-86 corridor in Chemung
County, STEG/CCIDA proposes to develop the preferred

Withdrawn

$110,000

$112,000

$222,000

Southern Tier
Economic
Growth/
Chemung County
IDA

1207

B&H Railroad Bridge Timber Deck Replacement
Replacement of railroad bridge timber decks along with
associated structural and masonry bridge repairs on four (4)
railroad bridges on the B&H Rail corp. main line track.

65

$150,000

$150,000

$300,000

Steuben County
IDA

1205

Southport Chapel Park Community Center

funding to assist in the construction of a Community-Senior-
Recreation Center to complete the multi use recreational
park.

50

$150,000

$3,350,000

$3,500,000

Town of
Southport

1209

Southern Tier Biomass

Funding to contract with farmers/landowners to enhance
Biomass crop production, processing raw Biomass
Feedstock for use as an alternative fuel source, and
promoting the sale of processed Biomass fuel to institutional
end users.

NOT
RATED

$150,000

$1,550,000

$1,700,000

Steuben County
SWCD

Total request
Total STC FY12 Request of ARC

Funding Approved at STC Board Meeting
5/19/11

3-Region Career Literacy Project

Schuyler Child Care Center, Funded with FY09
Fall-out Funds

TOTAL RECOMMENDED ARC PROJECTS IN
2011

NA

75

$1,053,600
$493,600

$150,000

$150,000

$793,600




