## APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION Fiscal Year 2012

## SOUTHERN TIER CENTRAL REGIONAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD July 21, 2011

			Project ARC		Total Project	
Number	Project Name & Description	Score	Amount	Match	Cost	Project Sponsor
1201	Unified Telecommunication System Project at Schuyler County upgrade and enhance the primary core telecommunication system to invoke unified communications within the Schuyler Hospital main campus and all affiliated satellite facilities via installation and implementation of new technology communication equipment.	75	\$150,000	\$223,726		Schuyler Hospital Inc.
1210	Route 21 Sewer Extension The City of Hornell intends to extend sewer services to connect businesses (including a shopping plaza) in the western part of the city.	75	\$150,000	\$411,689	\$561,689	City of Hornell
1203	Seneca Lake/Seneca Canal Waterfront Development Plan This project is to further refine pre-development of key elements of the Watkins Glen Lakefront Management and Development Strategy.	71	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$30,000	Schuyler County Partnership for Economic Development
1206	Village Square Wastewater Planning Project examine the practicality of developing a wastewater collection and treatment system to serve the core business district, recommend the most appropriate long term solution, address environmental review issues and develop a project financing plan.	71	\$6,100	\$6,100	\$12,200	Village of Hammondsport
1208	Digital W/S Infrastructure and Mapping Accessibility Project: Phase I digitize water and sewer infrastructure maps for Steuben County. In addition, this project will collect existing data on infrastructure and zoning and make all accessible for download through STC's regional data warehouse and viewable through STC's GIS viewer	71	\$22,500	\$22,500	\$45,000	STCRPDB
1202	Town of Campbell Water District #3 Construction of new water main to serve the Town of Campbell Water District #3.	65	\$150,000	\$1,169,388	\$1,319,388	Town of Campbell
1204	Business Park Shovel Ready Status Using the final recommendations of the 2010-11 Site Selection Evaluation and Concept Site Master Plan which ranked the five (5) sites along the I-86 corridor in Chemung County, STEG/CCIDA proposes to develop the preferred	Withdrawn	\$110,000	\$112,000		Southern Tier Economic Growth/ Chemung County IDA
1207	B&H Railroad Bridge Timber Deck Replacement Replacement of railroad bridge timber decks along with associated structural and masonry bridge repairs on four (4) railroad bridges on the B&H Rail corp. main line track.	65	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$300,000	Steuben County IDA
1205	Southport Chapel Park Community Center funding to assist in the construction of a Community-Senior-Recreation Center to complete the multi use recreational park.	50	\$150,000	\$3,350,000	\$3,500,000	Town of Southport
1209	Southern Tier Biomass Funding to contract with farmers/landowners to enhance Biomass crop production, processing raw Biomass Feedstock for use as an alternative fuel source, and promoting the sale of processed Biomass fuel to institutional end users.	NOT RATED	\$150,000	\$1,550,000	\$1,700,000	Steuben County SWCD

Total request \$1,053,600
Total STC FY12 Request of ARC \$493,600

Funding Approved at STC Board Meeting 5/19/11

3-Region Career Literacy Project NA \$150,000 Schuyler Child Care Center, Funded with FY09 Fall-out Funds 75 \$150,000

TOTAL RECOMMENDED ARC PROJECTS IN 2011

\$793,600